
Projec t Nil me CR 25 S (SUIlSl'\ Ridge l() ROlluld Reagan Bid) 

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.1 

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON 

§ 
§ 

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between 
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Don 
Durden, Inc., dba Civil Engineering Consultants (the "Engineer") and becomes effective when 
fully executed by both parties . 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on March 28, 2012; 

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 limits the agreement to 
$264,896.00; and, 

WHEREAS, the "Compensation Cap" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum 
amount payable under the agreement to $300,000.00 and, 

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit n are limited to the rates noted; and, 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract 
is amended as follows: 

1. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from $264,896.00 
to $354,062.75 . 
II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4 .3 is hereby increased from 
$300,000.00 to $400,000.00. 

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect. 



Project Name: CR 258 (Sunset Ridge ro Ronald Reagan Bhd) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental 
agreement in duplicate, 

~~GINE~. 4 y._ ...... _ .. _-_.- .... --'--------
Si ture 

_. _ _ . Kyle A. Gass 
Printed Name 

Infrastructure Division Manager 
Title 

811312015 
Date 

2 

tJ A~~.A_ .... £~ .Z:?; :; 
Printed Name 

Titl{ 7 

£J r r /::Z.~~/;/ 
Date 

/'l 

/1 ?' 

U / I 

li.7 ;I/ ~! /p; /.s 
/ l' / I ; 

f I 

/ f 
/ 

I , 



ATIACHMENT A 
SUPPLEMENTAL NO.4 TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO.1 

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered 
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, 
(the "County") and Don Durden, Inc., dba Civil Engineering Consultants (the "Engineer"). 

Part!. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services: Perform additional 
hydraulic analysis based on surveyed channel cross-sections, modify roadway plans to 
incorporate profile change, develop/submit 95'Yc PS&E to meet TxDOT 2014 Standards, and 
provide bid phase services. 

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for servIces under this Work Authorization without 
modification is hereby increased by $54,333.00 for a new maximum amount of $354,062.75. 

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Wark Authorization 
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement. 

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effectIve on the date of final acceptance of the 
parties hereto and shall terminate on 06/01/2016, unless extended by a Supplemental Work 
Authorization. 

Part 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties' responsibilities and obligations 
provided under the Agreement. 



ATTACHlVIENT A (con't.) 

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below. 

ENGINEER: COUNTY: 
Williamson County. Texa~ 

Kyle A. Gass Dan A. Gattis 

Printed Name Printed Name 

Principal I DivisiQI1J0~er County J udl!e 

Title Title 

8/1312015 4t':j.£~~/? 
Dale Date 

LIST OF EXHIBITS 

Exhibit A - Services to be Provided by County 

Exhibit B . Services to be Provided by Engineer 

Exhibit C . Work Schedule 

Exhibit D - Fee Schedule 



CR 258 Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Supplemental #4 to Work Authorization #1 

EXHIBIT A 
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY 

Williamson County will fumish to the Engineer the following items/information: 

FC110 CLIENT COORDINATION & PROJ MANAGEMENT 
1. Perform Traffic Evaluations and Projections - existing counts and design year 

projections necessary to prepare traffic control plans and traffic studies. 
2. Conduct design concept conference. 
3. Provide As-built plans and ROW maps for preceding projects within the 

project limits. 
4. Provide any existing subsurface information that classifies geotechnical 

conditions along the proposed right-of-way. Such information shall include 
soil borings, data reports, and interpretative reports 

FC120 SOCIAL, ECONOMIC & ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES AND PUBLIC 
INVOLVEMENT 
1. Secure required Environmental Permits from regulatory agencies. 

2. Conduct any environmental investigations that may be needed in order to 
satisfy state and federal requirements and provide the data to the Engineer 
lor incorporation into the work. Such investigations may include cultural 
resource studies, archeological surveys, endangered species, wetland 
delineations, etc. 

3. Coordinate and secure agreements from property owners for entry for the 
purpose 01 survey data collection. Provide executed right-ol-entry 
agreements to Engineer. 

FC130 RIGHT-OF-WAY (ROW) & UTILITIES 
1. Right-of-Way Map. 

A. A ROW map shall be fumished in hard copy format. 
B. ROW map and field notes shall be property revised as required due to 

changes in Highway Design, Ownership Changes or Revised Parcel 
Numbering. 

2. Utility Coordination. Coordinate directly with utility owners for potholing and 
lor the resolution 01 utility conflicts. 

3. Provide utility relocation plan information for non-joint bid and joint-bid utilities 
adjustments to be performed within the project area. 

FC160 ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS 
1. Upon request, provide data required to develop Pavement Design for all 

applicable roadways, including the thickness and specifications lor each 

Page! of 2 
8/1212015 



CR 258 Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Supplemental #4 to Work Authorization #1 

pavement layer and subgrade stabilization. Data to include: 
• Falling weight deflectometer testing results 
• PM IS data of historic pavement evaluation for this section of 

roadway 
• Texas Triaxial class (TIC) and soil series to be used in Modified 

Triaxial design, or 

2. Provide documentation approving existing roadway section for use in widened 
roadway section for the following: 

A. Main lanes 
B. Intersecting Streets 

FC163 MISCELLANEOUS (ROADWAY) 
1. Agreements - The County will negotiate with the appropriate entities in order 

to obtain necessary agreements pertaining to utilities, railroads and traffic 
signals. 

2. Submit the final notice of intent (NOI) for SW3P activities to appropriate 
agencies. 

3. Provide available, applicable special specifications, special provisions and 
updated list of bid items. (Electronic Format) 

4. Tabulation of current, applicable unit bid prices. (Electronic Format) 
5. Copies of appropriate . applicable Departmental standard sheets (Electronic 

Format). 
6. Secure approvals from local, regional. state and federal agencies. Provide 

assistance, necessary data, and information, as necessary. to agencies. 
Obtain approvals from the various agencies. including Texas Department of 
Licensing and Regulations (TDLR) coordination and approvals. 

7. Timely reviews, decisions and directions necessary to permit the project to 
progress according to the agreed upon project schedule (Attachment D). 

8. Appropriate project file information maintained by the County. 
9. Provide County's File Management System (FMS) format and requirements at 

Notice to Proceed for this contract 

FC170 BID PHASE SERVICES 

1. Prepare and distribute meeting minutes from the pre-bid meeting. 
2. Review Contractor qualifications. 
3. Prepare Notice of Award. 

Page 2 of 2 
8ii 212015 



CR 258 Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Supplemental #4 to Work Authorization #1 

EXHIBIT B 
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER 

Civil Engineering Consultants (Engineer) shall provide additional engineering 
services needed to update the current project design to conform to TxDOT 2014 
Standard Specifications, address needs identified through recent coordination 
with property owners, and provide bid phase services. Services included are 
described below. 

ENGINEERING SERVICES: 

FC 110 PROJECT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION. 

1. Provide ongoing coordination with County as required in the design and 
administration of this project in order to meet project objectives which 
include completing and delivering a bid ready set of construction plans 
and documents on schedule and within budget. 

FC130 RIGHT-OF-WAY (ROW) & UTILITIES 

1. Update project basemap based on resolved existing right-ot-way as 
established by Walker Surveying; 

2. Update property owner information in plans to reflect current ownership; 

3. Incorporate plat/survey information provided by Mr. Eberwein and Mr. 
Mosner to reflect current/planned development of that lot. 

FC160 ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS 

1. Revise proposed profile between Sta 129+00 through Sta 141 +50; 

2. Update plans to include proposed driveways at Mr. Mosner's property; 

3. Update plan and profile sheets, roadside ditches, project cross-sections, 
earthwork computations and quantities as needed to incorporate changes 
in proposed profile, design of new driveways, and revise ditches to reduce 
tree impacts. 

Page I of 3 
RI12i20i 5 



CR 258 Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Supplemental #4 to Work Authorization #1 

Fe 161 DRAINAGE 

1. Refine/verify Culvert #2 design based on updated project survey and 
channel cross-section data collected in the field; 

2. Update layouts and hydraulic computations as required based on the 
design Q25 yr. 

3. Develop recommendations for grading andlor armoring needs immediately 
downstream of the culvert improvements. 

4. Modeling of Culvert #2 and the channel immediately upstream and 
downstream of CR 258 will be performed by creating a steady state model 
using HEC-RAS v. 4.1 .0. 

a. The channel will be modeled 200 ft upstream of CR 258 and 450 ft 
downstream of CR 258 using topographic survey data collected as 
described in FC 150.A.3. 

b. Flow that passes over the Tucker driveway will be accounted for as 
lateral weir flow. 

c. As the channel is not within a Special Flood Hazard Area, no 
floodplain and floodway determinations will be performed. 

d. As the channel is not within a Special Flood Hazard Area, no 
CLOMR and LOMR will be produced. 

FC 163 Traffic Control Plan and PS&E Submittals. 

1. Prepare 95% milestone submittal to provide review of newly incorporated 
survey, design and plan changes; submittal at minimum will meet the 90% 
submittal requirements outlined in the Plan Checklists included in Chapter 
7 of the Design Crrteria Manual. 95% submittal to meet the TxDOT 
Standards Specifications adopted November 1,2014. 

BID PHASE SERVICES: 
1. Prepare three (3) sets of the Project Manual and Plan Drawings for 

distribution per Chapter 7, Section 3.2.1 for use in the Advertisement of 
Project. 

2. Attend Pre-Bid Meeting;. 

3. Respond to Contractor Questions 

4. Prepare and Distribute Necessary Addenda (2 max) 

Page 2 of 3 
811 2/2015 



5. Attend Bid Opening; 

CR 258 Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Supplemental #4 to Work Authorization #1 

6. Review Bids and prepare bid tabulation and provide recommendation to 
Program Manager. 

Page j of 3 
8/1212015 



CR 258 (Frm Sunset Ridge to RR Blvd) 
Wnllam.on County 

Project Design Schedukt 
SlIPP" to WA'1 

EXHIBITC 

Pmp,afed by 

'"."" 
_Pr<.!jfWlr.. 

IIIi!i::I C''''uil.tl' 

_ !'_".,..,bw 

CIVIL ENG'NEER!NQ CONSUUAN1S • !'~ A'I '''-''''''''''IIO'J''' 

., 1 ';"'.~"'iiM,,",,101'I. 



~,S~w'" :~W~.1 , a~~\,., .. d 

~ R" I ... I(~i~~Y p'" f;Ie ~'l<J UI'I' ~ "" 0" .. ~d1o" 

CR 258 (frm Sunset Ridge to RR Blvd) 
W~ljam.OfI County 

Project Ovslgn $chedulo 
Supp .. to WA # 1 

EXHIBIT C 

",·.,tle C~.t'>9" 

Pfl!lp3tlHI by 

! t:::::::J 1:. ,-.,­

; _ """!l,"".t:t.. 

_ 5..,..,,,,,,:_ 

CIVi l ~NGINEf.RING r:ONSUl'f "NfS ! <> 

o ~". '\It''' 'ftl\lntpo ... 



:~:.~.-

f·~-·>Pn~ i 

CR: 258 (Frm Sunset RJdge to RR Blvd) 
WIlHam.on County 

Project Design Schedukl 
Supp" to WA "1 

EXHBlTC 

1 _' l/T'Jrl<J";;"".'~ :Ctr*StOOtholdo''') 

f:!:;~:!::::'7.~::::;:;:;~!. 1,Om 

r.~ -::: ~~.=:::;:~:::I~ N>01 S~m 
'~OCUI' I>;tt,,. & ChflC"~\ 
2.."",,~",~. no,;.~,,, 
~~Cou..,..,.Rc.._"'9!!"'_ C: ll' 

,- t .. ~~:~:~~:::"' TO!OItto ~mft .. ,_ 
. '~" " " c.:':::::'::~,~~ , 

r;;t,Ltr. ..... & Subr'nlo 100% r£E . 

'," .. ~~~:~ .. ~.rf>!tl< . I~~. "'",-.. .. A.~JI 

t::.:Jf.. t11w 

_1"<'-'iI' .... "'" 

ro:;;;J i: " CC.' Lr 

P!"ep.H1!ld !";¥ 
CIV\[. [NGINfE:RING CONSUL TAt-.<n; 0 ~1~"';"","'","rI 



lift "."L ·,MIIl OI,I)~;!H Plltu'J~ Qll:lilp!i:I Wt:u'"'lIl,$O':I : ~ltJ,l,ln 

1lIS:~l:J:l :"',,*Ud 
{!i<(II ··tllf"6i'· ... i U Wiol '-'I~' 1_"'IdU>'~ 

S]::lIMHS ·WNQWOQ., UO;i 1'1'itOdOUd ;J ,u ' a J.)Q"U·l 



11"1 t J.' I ' PA'ij UoM>t-OW PI"UQI:j <>, 006PIW l,,,j\.,,,~ u,u':j ; 'ljWn 

e~~ H:l :1:l .. [o;U. 

.. "'''''l ..... ~''''''''.::'}-j 
'1 ;)l~lIn'tn .. oIO' • 

........ """"i",;,;I ... . ~ .. j.",...,., ,..""; n ' ;':1 
0/100"' . ": ' 91 :)1 

.,. ....... :1 ·,I\fM'1 .~ .. ~"''', t>"l ' ; , ~ 
O.,..",·,.lfo'k.)ol)' .• ,. ·_') """,,,Ir.: ,:il .,""'.""' .... '""""_"'rc: .. , .) . 'J'I'"'>'>1 , ... :) 

" .. ~·¥II ... ... >'Il<"d l •• ·~·'''''''''''' ) r ..... ')IlI: '), 
U~ ... UHlf)'d 

ili'!>t ·~'I .... ".,I I.-"M"'U~,.w", 

~;':lI"ij3g lVNOI.UOOV !:iD,1 'WitO,1O~<S ,11:1 . 0 ,U ijn~l(,~ 



CR 258 (Frm Sunset Ridge to RR Blvd) 
Williamson County 

Project Design Schedule 
Supp #4 to WA #1 

EXHIBITC 

t c=J Ear lybar 

. _ PrClJ ress bar 

E5J Critical bit" 

Prepared by· 
_ Sl..JTI'T9fybar 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANT S I 0 Start rri lestcroe point 

o Finish m !estcne p:»nI 



CR 258 (Frm Sunset Ridge to RR Blvd) 
Williamson County 

Project Design Schedule 
Supp #4 to WA #1 

EXHIBIT C 

Ebberweir. Driveway 

= Earlybw 

_Pr~ressbat" 

IiiiiiI Critleai bar 

Prepared by: 
- SurrTnary bw 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS ' 0 Start miEStooe pajr( 

o Finish rrilestone PClnt 



CR 258 (Frm Sunset Ridge to RR Blvd) 
Williamson County 

Project Design Schedule 
Supp #4 to WA #1 

EXHIBITC 

t:" J County Review of 95'1. a.nd ClP 

j , ,Fmallze CZ? Submit to TCEQ for Adm Revie<'V 

Meeting 

Duration 

= Ear',,,", 

_ Progress bar 

~ Criticai ba( 

Prepared by 
- SUfT1T3rybar 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS ! <> Start rrilestcne PlInt 

~ 0 Fillsh m lestcJ!e point 



EXHIBIT D - FEE PROPOSAL FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
Supplrm:ntal'4 to WA'l (August 12, 2015) 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
::ec STA.FF CODES 

TASK DESCR;PT;ON 

ENGINEERING SERVICES: 

Fe 110 Cllern COOf'dina!ion and Prof. "anagement 
U jlale F' tt ~s; n Sc!:edUl~ 
?f . ~ ! kim:nJ51r3:tlon and ~~O~ 

ShJdlesi Publj(-'nvotvement 
~-:l'i {sst" 21Tl:!'Jsl -

c~essr.Q PL't.t~:; ::orJl:"flenlqjq.;e51icfl~ 

Fe 130 AigM-Of·W.v (ROW) 4. UtlilbeS
w

, 

upaala wo:ec! basemap oer rEsolved A0\<Y.iWa;!('i' Su""'~vin""\ 
Update plans 1:) :elli~ C I current property ownur ir!~(" 
lnco~norale pi2L'$urvey info C Eberwein 

Fe 160 Aoadwa Do,i (l Contro l. 
to'\odi 'v{;rtica: mlile - Sl~ 129+00 1<l1·1+ 

~ale51 

F~~.Q.!OTA[ 

FC120 TOTAL 

fc--n-rfi9T A.L.-' 

~ai~ desi n (If rafl::ist1e dilChes relile CI",3f1 B & ilt.i;lr~:.s • \,bH::: commeni' 
U da:e Pr;- -eel Cross Sect;ons ~,-
U ate Ei'irt1'Jworl!: .om ut<rt,ons & Surr:rna. . .. :"eE:: 

~~~::~ ~~::~a6~;~:;:~~g &f;:f~:tprclJe~~gl~~~~(:U d,,~ ~ -.-....... <t'i~ : updal~ 

ntnd'V Si\eel DrtVp.w<J).' 3;.-mtTld'V Si\eel 
QC.UA. R€· ... :F.~1i 

fC--i6tft"(ft AL 

IF~- ~61 Or,~in2l~e__ ._, __ , 'i'~ .. _-,-- - ---- ~ 

Fe ·163 TrsHic COfl!rOI Plan and ~SE Submltl.ls 

95% PS&£ Submittal: 
i,Jpda\e 90% PSE 10 Meal T)(DOT 201 4 Stfl~·car!lS~ 
u (ute COfl SI!",,:::tlQ~ Cos: EsN!'I<ite 
U~ale GOIlst1 .. ;;!ior Schedt;!u 

cu~ ... e!1 

Fe 161 iOTAl 

Sheel5 

" 

Uo;J<'!fe S • PtO':i si(l:~ ForOiS rRO""/. UfIktV Relocalcs, fM Clp.,arances\ 
Pri;l ' >! &5% clan 'lJtJrrtl:la~ (:Il~" ~!;~ , 

+---
ASSl!mt;>!e'\ Sutmll g~% PS&!: 
A[!end 95% "\e\iiew Meetin 
Pre"2rf: &. di:;tr:bu!e 9S'~ 'e'iie .... rneellflQ mn~U'te5 

-Fe 162 TOTAL! 

Projecl: CR 258 
Limits: From Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd, 1.74 Mi 

032 017 

l SENIOR I PROJECT 
i PROJECT MANAGeR 
i MANAGER . 

160,00 S148.00 

- ,- ., 

C .!. 
I 10 

f-----

, 
_.-----'- -. -iO 

(" 

20 32 

• 15 
!6 

.' 

5t 

I 

003 005 

RPLS j 1:U':!~~:~~ 
5150.00 1~;QO 

01 4 

SURVEY 
fielD 

....... ..... .<:BEW. 
SHiSOO 

: 

SiS 

SURVEY 
FIELD 
.cafYL 
Sloooo 

l==::=i 

Oc!9 00. 
SURVEY ! 

~~OROlttATOR I CLERICAL 

S95.:'Xl sso.oo 

Work Aurhorizalion , 1 

TOTAL 
HOURS 

'" 

HOURS 

PER 
SHEET 

~rl-----TI 

17.~ 

10 

" "2 
Til 

COST 

2WJJO 
',4&t.CO 
1,780.00 

661_00 
661_00 
661.00 

l~ 

j~ 
3,634.00 
2,644 0<) 

lSS.Qfj 
9ft- OiJ 

1,322_00 
360.% 
1~ 

• ~.216 . 00 

$ 2_32<1 .00 

, 2<-~ i ·· e--. e i ' ; .-~ !w I I ... · I: r -- r ~~ 

-.~ 
12,::, " '0 

,. 
17. ~ .. ~-------~-----i 

-+-

is' 23 36 II, 

""'ie' 

22 

.. .. 
I" 
12 .. 
. ; 

i$ 2.324.00 
' $ %2_00 

9816.00 

S 
! 4.1'4B 1)(j 
-. -----66"6.00 
-. -- ISO.C{j 
$ 506.00 

• 14bO) 
$ 1,670.1"3(, 

• ,.550 00 '. ~ 
10.251.00 

& >< :: ~Sl.f)~"·11!.' 't.' .:.. ~J{::? Sc!"".i)~e · 20'~ ~fj_l~ 



EXHIBIT D - FEE PROPOSAL FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
$upplmentalU to WA.1 {August 12, 201S} 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
CEe STAFF COOES 

TASK DESCRIPTION 

flal,,, 

BID PHASE SERVICES: 

Fe 210 Bid Pha.e~ Service_ 
Pte acta~e 01 Clnlract ccs for Advems-em~J'\1 01 Prc'et,.'1 
Attend Pre-6;d Mee~in : ?r rtl & Di$tribu!e Medin M:r;ulss 
Aesoood to Contraclor Questions '10 max' 
PrepAre ar,d Dlstr.bL.'te Necessary Addeooa {2 InttK) 
Atto?nd Bid Opo:n;nq 
PmDi\f~ Bid lab and Pr'C'/iae Recall'lmeneatioo Prooram Mar-soar 

DIRECT cosr-s 
c- e3, & ' i2·xl ~ · er5."leel\ 
" :ffls . 1 ~ · )jlr · et" shee~ ' 

Oveml tt mail, o'lersi2:ed bo) 
Mi!€a e :meetir. as,i:irr·!·S's 6 irips ~1 C 240 mi rl: 
T EO Fiji, Fe~ 

S~N8vrefaledc 

"HeaQ61:"(X oluslocal lraltt!lI 

Subtot.! (O~n Related 

Subtot.nSurvey Refated) 

COST SUMMARY BY FUNCTION CODE 

ENGINEERING 
Fe 110 Client Coordir.alioo ana Pre", . Ma;..-!agernen; 
Fe 120 Soci:ll. fc & Env SIl;di£,s/ PtJb~c lnvoll/err.enl 
Fe 130 RlghHX·way (ROW; ! U!i:rties 
;:C !60 Roa.:twAy D Aslgn ("..ontrois 
Fe i 61 Dra1naQ€ 
;:C 16..1 T!3.Hic Centrol r~an aM PSi: Sub-mlla:~ 

BID PHASE SERVICES 
FG 21 Q Bid Phase Sef".Jices 

DIRECT COSTS 

I 
TOTAl OfRE CT COSTS! 

"TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAlSERVICES S 

Sheets 

TO_f!!Unit$ 

··144 

'TS 

c .. , 

1_780 .00 

1.983.00 
11 ,044 .00 
~.elS . 00 

1026~ .C{> 

'1.39100 

a.osa,no 

54 .333.00 

Project; CR 258 
limits: From Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd, 1.74 Mi 

~32 

SENIOR 
PAOJECT 
MANAGER 

1&).00 

o.s 
T 
]0 L __ !.£ 

0 ,5 

2.5 29.5 

Unit Coal l o UI cosl 
S 0 . 12 $ , 20.0-;:) 
S 0.14 $ 490.00 

i $ 40.00 S 120.00 
$ 0,56 $ 82B.00 
.s 6 .5CO.CO .$ 6.soC.OO 

$ 8.058.00 

s ~:-n---:-

1$ " . 5 $ 

i ._~ 

$ 3,058.0<1 

a 
;; 

3< 

002 023 OO? 
SENIOR 

CAOO 
EIT ENGINEERING 

OPERATOR 
TECH 

sg3.oo 5120.00 se7.CO 

- I 

~ '2 

S-- j " 

"3 g-.~ " 

029 

SENIOR 
RPlS 

$ 168.00 

003 005 050 

RPLS ! SURVEYOR I SURVEY II" TRAININGJ. TECH 

$1 SO.OO $95.00 ; $95.00 

T 

033 01 4 
JI "'I:M 

ABSTRACTOR SURVEY 
FIELD 

579.00 rl~~'-' 

015 
etH 

SURVEY 

PrELD 
<:BEL 
Sl9()J,1O 

Work Authorization. 1 

049 009 

SURVEY ,I TOTAL 
COORDINATOR CLER,CAL i HOURS 

HOURS [­
PER 

SHEET I 
S&S.OO $SO.DC 

j --:-J 
1J.5 ; S 1. S 
21} . s 
2E $ 
12 S 
6.5 $ 

$ 
95 • 

SUBTOTAL SERVICES 

DIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL AMOUNT S 

COST 

1,076.00 
2.206.00 
2,750.00 
3.012.00 
1,650.0(l 

703.00 

11 391 . 

46,275.00 

6,058,00 

54. 333.00 

f , >< c' .. 5;,pp.t!(; WJ.~ ~ _ F!te ;;~!':~"e.2:}1 5 .t.",,., I ~ 


